JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 12, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
3:00 p.m. Tapes: 52, 53A
Members Present: Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown
Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick
Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson
Rep. Nathanson Sen. Walker
Members Excused: Sen. Winters
Staff Present: Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Hearing — Historical Perspective and What Works and
What Doesn’t in Reducing Recidivism: The Principles of Effective
Intervention

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 52A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:04 pm.

Opens an Informational Hearing on Historical Perspective
and What Works and What Doesn’t in Reducing Recidivism:
The Principles of Effective Intervention.

033 Dave Frohmayer, Presents overview (Exhibit1); University of Oregon Powering
President, University of the State’s Economy 2007 (Exhibit 2); Cellblocks Or
Oregon Classrooms? The Funding of Higher Education and

Corrections and Its impact on African American Men (Exhibit
3).

230 Chair Shields

233 Rep. Nathanson

245 Mr. Frohmayer

268 Sen. Nelson
Mr. Frohmayer

329 Sen. Westlund

378 Sen. Burdick

398 Mr. Frohmayer

TAPE 53A

000 Mr. Frohmayer Continues his answer.

005 Rep. Barker

012 Mr. Frohmayer

022 Chair Shields

040 Dr. Edward J. Latessa, Presents What Works and What Doesn’t in Reducing
Center for Criminal Recidivism: The Principles of Effective Intervention (Exhibit 4).
Justice, University of
Cincinnati

TAPE 52B



000
047

050
104
120
152
158
186
188
200
203
233
243
250
270
288
301
334

Dr. Latessa
Sen. Nelson

Dr. Latessa

Rep. Nathanson

Dr. Latessa
Chair Shields
Dr. Latessa
Sen. Burdick
Dr. Latessa
Sen. Burdick
Dr. Latessa
Chair Shields
Dr. Latessa
Rep. Barker
Dr. Latessa
Rep. Hanna
Dr. Latessa
Chair Shields

Continues his presentation.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:35 pm.



