JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

March 12, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 52, 53A
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Informational Hearing – Historical Perspective and What Works and What Doesn't in Reducing Recidivism: The Principles of Effective Intervention	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

-

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 52A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:04 pm.
		Opens an Informational Hearing on Historical Perspective and What Works and What Doesn't in Reducing Recidivism: The Principles of Effective Intervention.
033	Dave Frohmayer, President, University of Oregon	Presents overview (Exhibit1); University of Oregon Powering the State's Economy 2007 (Exhibit 2); Cellblocks Or Classrooms? The Funding of Higher Education and Corrections and Its impact on African American Men (Exhibit 3).
230	Chair Shields	
233	Rep. Nathanson	
245	Mr. Frohmayer	
268	Sen. Nelson	
	Mr. Frohmayer	
329	Sen. Westlund	
378	Sen. Burdick	
398	Mr. Frohmayer	
TAPE 53A		
000	Mr. Frohmayer	Continues his answer.
005	Rep. Barker	
012	Mr. Frohmayer	
022	Chair Shields	
040	Dr. Edward J. Latessa, Center for Criminal Justice, University of Cincinnati	Presents What Works and What Doesn't in Reducing Recidivism: The Principles of Effective Intervention (Exhibit 4).
TAPE 52B		

000	Dr. Latessa	Continues his presentation.
047	Sen. Nelson	
050	Dr. Latessa	
104	Rep. Nathanson	
120	Dr. Latessa	
152	Chair Shields	
158	Dr. Latessa	
186	Sen. Burdick	
188	Dr. Latessa	
200	Sen. Burdick	
203	Dr. Latessa	
233	Chair Shields	
243	Dr. Latessa	
250	Rep. Barker	
270	Dr. Latessa	
288	Rep. Hanna	
301	Dr. Latessa	
334	Chair Shields	Adjourns the meeting at 4:35 pm.